NATIONAL PHYSICAL LABORATORY
Time and Frequency Services
Industry and Innovation Division
Teddington, Middx,

MJD

54587
54588
54589
54590
54591

54592
54593
54594
54595
54596

54597
54598
54599
54600
54601

54602
54603
54604
54605
54606

54607
54608
54609
54610
54611

54612
54613
54614
54615
54616

54617

Date

2008-05-01
2008-05-02
2008-05-03
2008-05-04
2008-05-05

2008-05-06
2008-05-07
2008-05-08
2008-05-09
2008-05-10

2008-05-11
2008-05-12
2008-05-13
2008-05-14
2008-05-15

2008-05-16
2008-05-17
2008-05-18
2008-05-19
2008-05-20

2008-05-21
2008-05-22
2008-05-23
2008-05-24
2008-05-25

2008-05-26
2008-05-27
2008-05-28
2008-05-29
2008-05-30

2008-05-31

United Kingdom TW1l

OLW

Telephone:
Facsimile:
E-mail:

P L M S

Bulletin

No.2008-05

12h UTC

(microseconds)

| | | | |
w w w w w
O J0JO o Wwwoo O O 00 Ul o O O\ Ul A uUToYy O

I
IS
Ooouwkr

1
w
\\e]

May 2008

UTC (NPL) -MSF (60 kHz)

020 8943 6880
020 8943 6458
timeenpl.co.uk

(a) at least one interruption in received carrier since the previous reading
(b) at least one discontinuity in received phase since the previous reading
#.#

reading not available



