Telephone: 020 8943 6880 Facsimile: 020 8943 6458 E-mail: time@npl.co.uk

N P L	M S F	Bulleti	n
No.2008-05		May 2008	

MJD	Date	UTC(NPL)-MSF(60 kHz) 12h UTC (microseconds)
54587	2008-05-01	-4.1
54588	2008-05-02	-3.9
54589	2008-05-03	-3.6
54590	2008-05-04	-3.5
54591	2008-05-05	-3.6
54592	2008-05-06	-3.4
54593	2008-05-07	-3.5
54594	2008-05-08	-3.6
54595	2008-05-09	-3.9
54596	2008-05-10	-3.8
54597	2008-05-11	-3.4
54598	2008-05-12	-3.5
54599	2008-05-13	-3.8
54600	2008-05-14	-3.9
54601	2008-05-15	-4.0
54602 54603 54604 54605 54606	2008-05-16 2008-05-17 2008-05-18 2008-05-19 2008-05-20	-4.0 -4.0 -3.9 -4.3
54607	2008-05-21	-4.0
54608	2008-05-22	-3.7
54609	2008-05-23	-3.6
54610	2008-05-24	-3.7
54611	2008-05-25	-3.9
54612	2008-05-26	-4.1
54613	2008-05-27	-3.9
54614	2008-05-28	-4.0
54615	2008-05-29	-4.0
54616	2008-05-30	-3.9
54617	2008-05-31	-3.9

⁽a) at least one interruption in received carrier since the previous reading(b) at least one discontinuity in received phase since the previous reading#.# reading not available